LAW OFFICES
TELEPHONE WA 8-82836 P, O, BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY

292 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

October 2, 1963

Mrs. Alice Duck
Clerk of Cizecuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dezr Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Fulwell Motor Froducts Co.
Vs: ILyles Garage o
Your Number

Qur Number:

Reguest judgment by default in this cause for:

Principal . . . . . 5 442.31
Interest . « « .+ 61.29

Total . . . 3503 .60

-

on ltemized and verified statement. IFlease send ne

one certificate of Judgment for recording.

Thanks.
Yours wvery truly,
~ i o £ x
ZGR/us '

¢cc: Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.
cc: Iyles Garage




LAW OFFICES
TELEFHONE WA 2-8326 P, O, BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

August &, 1963

ilrs. Alice Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Re: Fullwell Motor Products
Vs: Cecil Iyles, ind. and 4/b/a...
Our File: 5680

. ) sty
With this we are handing you the summons and com-
plaint, together with itemized and verified statement
of account, along with check for costs, in the above
styled cause.

Please process, and have the sheriff serve papers
on Mr. Lyles, there in Bay Minette. Please azdvise
when same has been done. Thanks.

Yours very truly,

W~

ts
encl.
9/6/6%

cc: (dup) Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.




STATE OF ATABAMA,
COUNTY OF BATDWIN.
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE OF ATABAMA:

You are herety Commanded to Summon CHECIL ILYLES, individually,
and doing business as LYILES GARAGE, to appear and plead, answer or
demur, within thirty days from the service hereof, %o the complaint
filed in the Circult Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at
Bay linette, Alabama, against CECIL LYLES, individually, and doing
business as LYLES GARAGE, Defendant, by THE FULLWELL MOTOR PRODUCTS

COMPANY, a corporation, Plaintiff.

WITNESS My hand this 4 day of 21;04,@ , 1963.
A =

f’
!.

i ./
A %44; ,ef/——r’\. (/4{1{4‘ /}f Clerk.
- // p-o pa

THE FULLWELL MOTOR PRODUCTS

COMPANY, a Corporation, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,

vs: BATDWIN COUNTY, ALABANA,

CECIL LYLES, individually and
doing business as

LYLES GARAGE, AT LAW,

Defendant.

g
4
g
]
g
g
g

COMPLATNT

Count I.
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FOUR HUNDRED
FORTY~TWO AND 31/100 ($442.31) DOLLARS, due from him by account,
on, to=wit, the 20th day of July, 1961; which sum of money with
interest thereon is still unpaid. The account sued on is evidenced
by an itemized and verified statement of account filed herewith.
Count II.
The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FOUR HUNDRED
FORTY-TWO AND 31/100 ($442.31) DOLLARS, due from him for merchandise
goods and chattel sold by the Plaintiff to the Defendant on the 30th

day of June, 1961, and the 20th day of July, 1961; which sum of money,

(Page 1)
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Cont'd, Summons & Complaint,
FULLWELL MOTOR PRODUCTS vs.
CECIL LYLES, d/b/a...

with the interest thereon, is still umpaid.
Count III.

The Plaintiff claims of the Defendant the sum of FOUR
HUNDRED FORTY-TWO AND 31/100 (§#442.31) DOLLARS, due from him
on account stated on, to-wit, the 20th day of July, 1961;

which sum of money with the interest thereon is still unpaid.

a8 L0 =

\
E. G. RICKARBY, Attorney for Plaintiff.

Defendant's address is:

Route 2, Box 79
Bay Minette, Alabama.

- . =
A~ e

-

&

P

£ T ey
AT a7




COUNTY OF ......... Cuvahega ... ' 8G-188 (13743)
STATE OF...0hlQ e

Be it remembered, that on this...31lsf....day of......... B T e enean

A. D, 19..62_ personally appeared before me, the undersigned authority,

............................................. Rarl K. Kammal. oo KTIOWDL t0 D
who being duly sworn, upon his oath stated that he is........ Vice-President . . ...
Y S The. Fullwell Motor Products Company. . .. .

a corporation organized and doing business under the laws of the State of.....0RI10 ...
and has been duly authorized by said corporation to make this affidavit

a sole trader Aoing BUSINESS AS . o e e e e
and that as such he makes this affidavit; that he is familiar with the books and business of

said ... Fullwell Motor Products. Company. ... : that the attached account against
e Lyles Garage of .. Stapleton, #labama

is just and correct, within the knowledge of this affiant, that the items thereon stated and com-
posing the said account were sold and delivered to said....Lyles.Garage. ...

its

at { their special instance and request, that credit has been duly given for all payments and
his

just and lawful offsets to which said account is entitled as thereon stated, and that the balance

thereof, amounting to the sum of. Four Hundred Foriy. Two . .31/3100 Dollars

($.. 002,33 ) with interest fTOML.uiiirmeeiciirs e Lo L is justly due and

remains unpaid. L
% é/z/u«-_ﬂ_/\. &= X‘

(g
I hereby certify under my official seal that I am authorized as a Notary Public to
administer oaths under the laws of the State of....Chip
and that the foregoing was subscribed and sworn to before me on the day and year

first above stated. pmi

o B o
Y- . Gonban, oo 880y oo

- Notary Public

County of....ooooe- cuyahoga M State of Chio
My commission expires lareh Bih A D. 1967 ..
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THEIATEQEALABAMA. | CIRCUIT COURT

: Personally appearedl before ‘me, Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldﬁﬁ .'-County and
' E. G. RICEAEBY

State Aforesaid o amn e T e e e e e e i e i e e
who being duly sworn, on oath says, that & Tegnlar L ‘Term
of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, to-wit: on the____2%d ______. dayof._ Ochbober, . .
183, _,____f@,%@?‘ﬁ%éf@??ﬁ@.ff@@?@@fﬁ.?@@@f .2 _corporatiod, .
recovered a judgment agamst ;;--_---;_,;_ __________ o i '_-,—-Q _ .
' CECTI, LYLES s Ind. ond &/v/a IILES GARAGE,
-___-_.._-__--_----------u-----------------‘-_--___-__------.._--__-__*_..---_-_-_--_. _______________ forthe sum of
PIVE HUNDRED THEEER & ‘f 160
e e e e e e e e e e Dollars

‘besides costs of suit; that said judgment remains wholly ,unsatisfied and in full force and effect: that

.%.FH mm MOTOR COMPANY, INC.

- - T - o oV b s o L T T P73 1 o o o o o . e e R B S ks e o . M e e ¢ A

CEGIL LILES, Ind. and d/b/a LYLES

supposed to be indebted to or have effects of the said.... A e 0 Y T L -
wm.;wm, """"
Mo i e < Ei‘g _____________ possession, or under_..._. :_i._’t__s _________________ control, and that he believes process of

Garnishment against said_.. .E?_i@_ _&@E}_ﬁ ___QT_G.E. _M_@ﬂl I5C.

ijs mecessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

Clerk.




LAW OFFICES
TELEPHONE WA £-9836 P. Q. BOX 71

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA

February 7, 1964

Mrs. Alice Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, ilabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Re: Tullwell Motor Products Co.
Vs: Lyles Garzge

Case No. 5657

Cur File: 5680

Enclosed find garnishment in case of Fullwell Motor
Products vs. Cecil Lyles, d/b/a Lyles Garage, Case
Neo. 65657.

Yours very truly,

el T

EGR/ts
Encl.




THESTATEOEALABAMA | CIRCUIT COURT

~ Personally appeared_before mé. Alice J. Duck, Clerk of the Circuit Court in and for Baldwin County and

State aforesaid .- EGRIGMBV@\,M\%F@:‘&J\\E\._ .
who being duly sworn, on oath. says, that a regular-___r__ __..___,_-:__ N b e e Term
of the Circnit Court of Baldwin County, to-wit: on the ___30G . ___ day of_-__Qgtp_b_e_I:.p_--_-___;;______ _______
106% s e THE FULLVELL.MOTOR PRODUGTS COMPANY, a2 corporabion. ...
recovered @ JAAZMENt AEAINST — oo oo o oo oo Cmmmmm e m S e = o oo e
[ -___-_C:E.._C_;;‘;;;E_Ewg_l_.@gg-_@g_éﬁ./_a_’_ E@?.S.-E%:%E@.’___---____f _______ for the sum of
-------- FIVE HUNDRED THREE & 60/100mmmm e — e m e —— s e o —

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Dollars

GLRLGE, ~~ TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTmmTTTTmmTTTTTT
£+ D, dfs . possession, or ander . -..-- its control, and that he believes process of
Garnishment against said.. . THE_HADTEY MOTOR. COMPANN, INCon oo oo

is mecessary to obtain satisfaction of said judgment.

9 /’“7 s
. - o XNy [ \'\N
Sworn to and stubscribed thls__.._éé __________________ \ \%\“ . }&a (ar \A

day 0f...-.- :‘fi?:..[i.__ _____ mammm—— A. D..lgé'_/]‘é-"q - K

Clerk.
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NOTICE OF GAERWISHMENT ' BT-8-54-1200

- State of Alab%:ma j

BALDWIN COUNTY [
1*0 CECIL. LYLES.- Inda....&...d/b/a LXLES GAR_AGE ......... Defendant ..... ';";.:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a Writ of Garmshment has been 1ssued 1n the case of

now--pending -in-the-Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Side, in Whlch N

................ the. HADLEY. MOTOR..COMPANY. .. ING ..

;oA

./ Clerk of the Cireuit Court.




Yy AN

. NOTICE |
TO ibEFE;_NDANT OF GARNISHMENT
.
'CLERE OF CIRCUIT COURT
BALD%IIN COUNTY, ALABAMA

S TO

TEE. FULIFELL MOTOR. COMPANY.,...

o Vs

CLCL.; YLES Ind. and

......................................................................................

a i
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Garnishment on Judgment.

The State 0{.’ Alabama CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
'
‘Baldwin County

____________________________________ TERM,19.___

To any Sheriff of the State of Alabama, Greeting:

WHEREAS, at 2 1égulare e oo coccmomee Term,19_.__. , of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,

to-wit: Onm_.the e Ard ____day of ... Qehokber ... , 19.63_, being a regular day of
said term, | THE FULLWELL MOTOR PRODUCTS COMPANY, A Corporation,

as LYLES GARAGE, eeeerg e vt essea s e

recovered j.ﬁégment against ... CECIL. LYLES, Individually.. and doing pusiness

for the sum of _ETVE. HUNDEED TEREE-END_6Q/10Q_ (850306 )=Poilars, and cost of suis

a.nd affidavit having been made by.._.E.. G, RICKARPRY atﬁg_rn.eyt_i‘.nr__plai.niziif*___

tﬁ_a‘c process of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that the

following named persons or corporations, viz:

" the HADLEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.

has or is believed to havein___its . _. ___. possession, or under. .. o N S conirol money
or effects belonging to said defendant i e e eee orthat ... it s, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant _ ..o ___ or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

contract for the delivery of personal property, or on a contract for the payment of money which may be

dxschargedby the delwery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.
You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded 10 SumImoOn .o ;oo e e em e e

the HADLEY MOTOR COMPANY, INC.

to be and appear before the honorable Judge of the Circait Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House
thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, on the..___ __________ Monday 10 e A.D.19.6&_,

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making.2TS ___answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv- -

ing the garnishment, and making the answer ... 315 _____ WS o o e e indebted to said defendant
______________________ and whether .. 2% ______________will not be indebted in future to said defendant
cemmem cm——me—-=---D¥ a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing __ oo

is, or are, liable to said defendants for the delivery of personal property, or for the payment of money wiich
may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in persomal property, and
whether g __. S has not in.____ %S _____ possession or under_}j‘zg _________ control money or
effects belonging to the defendant - o e ————————————————————

Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.

7
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this. %7 . dayof ... Pebruarya.p., 1064




Clrcuut Court, Baldwin County

s//z/ 7 //g/// ///4/&//
| ﬂ?ﬂ///z// /cﬁ -

VS% Garmshmeni On Judgment |
W g é/—»{J L,%—mjg Kibc’///di

& K:/l//-/fMC,B S

<?(/’//c";” /(/;///fw//?//f z/// jf

_ I_ssued___?i ______ day of —-—:-—-—§~———E-—--'19w-'——

- Retu’rnabié-;;-____(la); of_?___:__”;__j_e_l;lg__-_- =
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Printed by Moore Prg. Co,




. LAW OFFICES
TELEPHONE S2B-2B836 P.Q, BOX 47

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

March 9, 1865

Mrs, Alice Duck
Clerk of *he Circuit Court
ma

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: The Fullwell Motor Products Co.
Ve: Cecil Lyles, d/b/a...
Case No. 5657
Qur File: 5680

Enclosed find affidavit for garnishment on jud

together with writ and notice to defendant., W
are garnishing Bob White Chevrolet, Inc.

gment,
e

Please process and oblige.

Yours wvery truly

Y%QZ.Q/‘%

EGR/ts

Encl.

LCei Dun & Bradstreet, Inc.
4/9/65




LAW OFFICES

E. G. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

TELEPHONE S528-9836

March 12, 1865

Mrs. Alice Duck i
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bzy Minette, Alabama

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Inre: Fullwell Motor Products Co.
Ve: Cecil Lyles d/b/a Lyles Garage
Beb White Chevreolet, Inc., CGCarnishes
Case No. 56574

Today Mr. Bob White phoned me, said that Mr. Lyles wanted
to pay $10.00 twice a month, first pavment to be made on
the 20% of March; and that the Bob White Chevrolet Companv,
Inc., would see that the money was sent to you and would
further advise us should Mr. Lyvles leave his employment,
and on that agreement I agreed to continue this garnish-
ment pending payment,

Yours wver

b
4y
!
[
lw-.l

<

~

- /
EGR/]jlb - il k!
cc: Mr, Bob White

Bob White Chevrolet, Inc.
o Bay Minette, Alzbama
cc: Client.

2.0. BOX 47




oSOt CHEVROLET, INC.
P.O. Box 299
— Bay Minette, Alabama 36307

s P R €

Cecil Iyles, case #5657%

JAT

I

June 30, 1985

AESSAGE

Dear Mrs.

2

Duck:

e are enclosing $10.0C on the above subjiect.
no longer employed by Bob b

0O
O
.

snsMEwm/L/ :

Plezse be advised thsi b

ToTle o el LR -
wWhite Chevrolst, inc.

[
(=N
5]

437) /;’7 /

:z&%ﬁi&?

Falils -
Cffice Mzr.

DATE

_THIS COPY FOR PERSON ADDRESSED




TELEPHONE S28-938Z6

E. G

LAW OFFICES

. RICKARBY

392 FAIRHOPE AVENUE
FAIRHOPE, ALABAMA 36532

Mrs. &1ice Duck
Clerk of the Circuit Court
Bay Minette, £labama

Dear Mrsg. Duck:

Inpe: X
Vg: Cecil Lyles
Our File: 5680

Here is this motion for my

EGR/51b
Enci.
8-16-65

July 1

e

T
§—t
\n

monev. +lease process.

Tours very truly,

w—-—-\

P.O. BOX a7




THE FULLWELL MOTORS PRODUCTS by
COMPANY, & corporation,

Plaintiff, ¥

Ts IN TEE CIRCUIT COURT CF

CECIL LYLES, individually and
doing business as LYLES
GARAGE, ]

BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA,

AT LAW,

CASE NO. 5657%

Defendant,
THE BOB WHITE,CHEVROLET, INC,,

Garnishee. ]

AFFIDAVIT ON JUDGMENT

STATE OF ATLABAMA,
BALDWIN COUNTY.

. s
Personally appeared before me, riilie K. Stephens

a notary public, in and for said County, in said State, E. G.
RICKARBY, who being duly sworn, deposes and says that the
FULLWELL MOTOR PRODUCDS COMPANY, a corporation, at a regular
term of the Circult Court of Baldwin County, to-wit, the 3rd
day of October, 1963, recovered a judgment against CECIL LYLES,
individually and doing business as LYLES GARAGE, for the sum of
FIVE HUNDRED THREE AND 60/100 ($503.60) DOLLARS and the further
sum of SIXTEEN AND 50/100 ($16.50) DOLLARS cost of suit, and
that he believes tiie process of garnishment 1s necessary o
obtain satisfaction of said judgment, and that the 20B WEITE
CEEVROLET, INC. has or is believed to have in its possession or
under its control, money or effects belonging tTo the defendant,

or is believed +t0 be indebted to the defendant.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ﬁ <* Gay of ZZQ“Q?




NOTICE OF GARNISHMENT ’ BT-8-54-1200

State of Alabama

BALDWIN COUNTY

. TtHE FULLWELL M Q?QE%...E’.RQJ?EQE§...992@?W¥.7....%...99?129??:?%.9% ............................... P1a1nt1ff ........ ,
{rersus uEuILLHBS ....... I n@..— ..... an ddomgbusmeosaS-ﬂuSCMC» ............... | Defendant.....,

now pending in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, Law Slde in which....
THE BOB WHALITE CHEVROLET, INC. ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and aﬁlxed my seal on thls the j /

\C/lrerk of the C1rcu1t ourt.




T00. 66 5 1/,

NOTICE

- TO -.:.DEFE_NDANT OF GARNISHMENT

1 séwed 3 copy oj the W’rh.nMw

BY

'_ OLERK OF CIRCUIT COURT

B‘v’ <ervice on Mw—u BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
T TAY KING, Sheriff - TO

By °-3. mm FBLLWU MOTOR PRODUCTS
— COIMDA“’ACMPOMWQ, ..................
TR T
':_vs
OEG-UJ __.Te.if_%‘.f?ﬁ ....... Ind 22d &/b/a
...... —JYLESGARACEJ»

......................................................................................

Defendant ...... .




‘Garnishment on Judgment.

The Siate Og Alabams CIRCUIT COURT, BALDWIN COUNTY
! !
Baldwin County €

____________________________________ TERM, 19_.._

WHEREAS at a rerrular________'":;__._:___Term,19____-, of the Circuit Court of Baldwin County,

to-wit: On the ':',.__"_QI‘_@. _______ day of .-_'__,.. Qctober. oo, ,19_632_, being a regular day of

said term The FULLWELL MOTORS PRODUCTS COMPANY, = corporation,

recovered judgment against .......GECTT IYLES,. individually,. and. deing. business
25 IYIES GARACT . oo

for the sum of ._IoLyv_ FHUND R.::Q,_T_@EE_ &_.,QQZJ;Q.Q __(5905 -_G.Q)____Dollars and cost of suit,

e T ] £f
and affidavit having been made by-%:--@.--EI.g_—_'*f’;RBY attorney f or b aintiff )

that ﬁrocess of garnishment is believed to be necessary to obtain satisfaction of such Judgment, and that the

following named persons or corporations, viz:

the BOB WHITE CHEVROLET, INC.

. LI i - g
hds or is believed to have in___+US_____ ____ possession, or under._ 288 control money
or effects belonging to said defendant- v oo or that _‘...3:.{3 _____________________ is, or
is believed to be indebted to said defendant oo _ or to be liable to them, or to one of them on a

““contract for the delivery of personal property, or on z contract for the payment of money which may be

discharged by the dzlivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property.

You Are Therefore Hereby Commanded to Sumiion .o e oo cim ot cmmcm e e - —— e

BOB WHITE CEEVROLET, INC,

to be and appear before the honorable judge of the Circuit Court for Baldwin County, at the Court House
' =
thereof, in the city of Bay Minette, onthe. .. __________ Monday Do A. D. 1‘9-9_5 -

then and there within the three first days of the term, to answer on oath, whether at the time of the service

of the garnishment, or at the time making.  LUS___answer, or at any time intervening the time of serv-

ing the garnishment, and making the answer R WAS e e indebted to said defendant
...................... and v&hether____:_L_t______________ will not be indebted in future to said defendant
.................. by a contract then existing, and whether by a contract then existing oo oo —

1s, or are, liable to said defendants for the delii*ery of personal property, or for the payment of money which

may be discharged by the delivery of personal property, or which is payable in personal property, and

whether_. AT .. has not in_. £E6S________ possession or under____.- j: -..b.,s....__-control money or
effects belonging to the uefendant-g_.rf g;.,I—L ,{-E_'Eig _____ @__3__&“.1:_}.'@'_@-&Z_a;_:._:}_’;‘@_s__g@;‘_%gg _____
Herein fail not, and have you then and there this Writ.
| g .
Witness, ALICE J. DUCK, Clerk of said Court, this____ /4 ____ dayof .../ || éieerle A.D., 19. 85
. -~
Tssued______ oo day of____-/,/ a/..‘zx/[/(,,_____a D., 19&5%..
. ATTEST:
- - / / - ) :
5?5' F/a-esT L f__‘—.f_"’L. ________ (A , Clerk.
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C:rcuﬂ: Court, Baldwin Coun‘cy

No. 5527 f]_j,/,};,,

1) (c/b l/)y

J/Lc 7 /c,L/éc a 3 Z& / / ﬁ&t’u% L

'EJ‘

VS % GarnlshmenL On Judgmenl:

(&(f ‘(’/L é/ z//@/t"

Issue’d__‘;_f‘_ ______ day of 19

Returnqb!e e e \y of Lo .o _ o 19:.,;.5,_

Printed by Moore Pig. Co,




THE FULLWELLD MOTOR PRODUCTIS
CCOMPANY, a corporation,
IN THS CIRCUIT COURT OF

Vo,
BATDWIN CCUNTY, ALABAMA,
CECIL LYLES, Individually, and
doing business as LYLES
GARAGE, AT TAW.

0
Defendant, Q
g

ASE NO. 56574
THE BOB WHITE CHEVROLET, INC., CASZ NO. 5657k
Garnishee. 3

HOTTION TC CONDEMN

jof]

by

Comes the Plaintiff by their attorney, E. G. RICELRBY, an
noves this Court to condemn the money paid into the Court by
the Garnishee in this cause t0 the satisfzction of the Flaintiff's

claim and until the costs of Court are deducted and the Garnishee,

the BOB WHITE CHEVROLET, INC., be dismissed as such Garnishee.




